
UCSB (1-7) -vs- ILLINOIS STATE (3-3)
2/13/2026 at San Jose, Calif. (Spartan Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meshnick, Ha (2-1)
Loss: Grace Luderer (0-1)
Save: McLeod, Paig (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Craver First: Laura Head Third Base: Adam McAloney 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 139   Weather: 59 degrees, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UCSB 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 10 1
ILLINOIS STATE 2 1 3 0 0 0 X 6 9 0

UCSB 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tehya Banks ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jazzy Santos 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Giselle Mejia rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Bella Fuentes 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Ainsley Waddell dp 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Kaylin Garcia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Terrazas pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Carr lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jazmyn Johnson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jaelyn Toledo 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Delaina Ma'ae c 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Dani Rauscher cf/pr 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Luderer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ella Myers p/ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 10 5 3 4 8

2B: Bella Fuentes (1); Ainsley Waddell (1); Delaina Ma'ae (1)
E: Bella Fuentes (1)

ILLINOIS STATE 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larson, Juli cf 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Wolford, Tat lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Atkinson, Be 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Calhoun, Mor dp/1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Flowers, Lau ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McLeod, Paig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meshnick, Ha p/dp 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Liebelt, Tay rf 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Meeks, Hanna 1b/p 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Brinkman, Al c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Boyer, Ava 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Boyer, Ella ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 5 5 6 9

2B: Wolford, Tat (1); Meeks, Hanna (1)
3B: Meshnick, Ha (1)
HR: Liebelt, Tay (1)

UCSB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grace Luderer (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 0 48
Ella Myers 4.2 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 20 22 6 5 81
Totals 9 6 6 5 6 1 0 0 0 28 33 7 5 129

ILLINOIS STATE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meshnick, Ha (W, 2-1) 5.2 8 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 6 115
Meeks, Hanna 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 22
McLeod, Paig (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 4
Totals 10 5 5 3 4 1 0 0 0 31 34 9 8 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCSB - Top of 1st UCS ISU
Banks flied out to p (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Santos grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFFBFB). 0 0
Mejia walked (3-2 KKBBFBFB). 0 0
Fuentes fouled out to c (0-2 KKF). 0 0

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 1st UCS ISU
Larson, Juli walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 0 0
Wolford, Tat flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Atkinson, Be singled to left field (0-0); Larson, Juli advanced to second. 0 0
Calhoun, Mor singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Atkinson, Be advanced to second; Larson, Juli
advanced to third. 0 0
Meshnick, Ha singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Calhoun, Mor advanced to second; Atkinson, Be advanced
to third; Larson, Juli scored. 0 1
Liebelt, Tay struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 0 1
Meeks, Hanna walked, RBI (3-2 KBFBBB); Meshnick, Ha advanced to second; Calhoun, Mor advanced to
third; Atkinson, Be scored. 0 2
Brinkman, Al struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 2

UCSB - Top of 2nd UCS ISU
Waddell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 2
Carr grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2
Toledo singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 2
Ma'ae flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 2

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 2nd UCS ISU
Boyer, Ava struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFFS). 0 2
Larson, Juli walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB). 0 2
Wolford, Tat doubled to center field (0-0); Larson, Juli advanced to third. 0 2
Myers to p for Luderer. 0 2
Wolford, Tat advanced to third on a wild pitch; Larson, Juli scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Atkinson, Be grounded out to p (2-2 BBKFFF). 0 3
Calhoun, Mor grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 3

UCSB - Top of 3rd UCS ISU
Rauscher flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Banks singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 3
Santos grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKFBB); Banks advanced to second. 0 3
Mejia struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFK). 0 3

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 3rd UCS ISU
Meshnick, Ha singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 3
Liebelt, Tay homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 FSB); Meshnick, Ha scored. 0 5
Meeks, Hanna doubled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 5
Brinkman, Al flied out to cf (2-2 BFSBF); Meeks, Hanna advanced to third. 0 5
Boyer, Ava singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Meeks, Hanna scored. 0 6
Larson, Juli struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFFK). 0 6
Wolford, Tat walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Boyer, Ava advanced to second. 0 6
Atkinson, Be flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6

UCSB - Top of 4th UCS ISU
Fuentes struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 0 6



Waddell doubled to center field (2-1 BBK). 0 6
Garcia pinch ran for Waddell. 0 6
Carr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 6
Toledo grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 4th UCS ISU
Garcia to dp. 0 6
Calhoun, Mor lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 6
Meshnick, Ha tripled to right center (1-2 KBF). 0 6
Liebelt, Tay struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 6
Meeks, Hanna struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 6

UCSB - Top of 5th UCS ISU
Ma'ae doubled to left center (0-0). 0 6
Rauscher singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 KBB); Ma'ae advanced to third, out at
home 2b to 3b to c. 0 6
Banks flied out to lf (2-2 BFBKF). 0 6
Santos struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 6

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 5th UCS ISU
Brinkman, Al lined out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 6
Boyer, Ava reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 6
Larson, Juli reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Boyer, Ava out at second ss to 2b. 0 6
Wolford, Tat reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Larson, Juli out at second ss to 2b. 0 6

UCSB - Top of 6th UCS ISU
Mejia flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 6
Fuentes doubled to left field (0-2 FF). 0 6
Waddell to dp for Garcia. 0 6
Waddell flied out to rf (2-2 KBFFBFF); Fuentes advanced to third. 0 6
Carr walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 6
Toledo singled to second base, RBI (0-2 KF); Carr advanced to second; Fuentes scored. 1 6
J. Johnson pinch ran for Carr. 1 6
Ma'ae walked (3-0 BBBB); Toledo advanced to second; J. Johnson advanced to third. 1 6
Myers pinch hit for Rauscher. 1 6
Rauscher to cf for Myers. 1 6
Myers singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Ma'ae advanced to second; Toledo advanced to third; J. Johnson
scored. 2 6
Rauscher pinch ran for Myers. 2 6
Myers to p for Rauscher. 2 6
Calhoun, Mor to 1b. 2 6
Meshnick, Ha to dp. 2 6
Meeks, Hanna to p. 2 6
Banks singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Rauscher advanced to second; Ma'ae advanced to third;
Toledo scored. 3 6
Santos singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Banks advanced to third; Rauscher scored; Ma'ae scored. 5 6
Mejia grounded out to p (2-2 BBKKF). 5 6

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 6th UCS ISU
Carr to lf for J. Johnson. 5 6
Rauscher to cf. 5 6
Atkinson, Be walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 6
Flowers, Lau pinch hit for Calhoun, Mor. 5 6
Flowers, Lau reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Atkinson, Be out at second ss to 2b. 5 6
Meshnick, Ha fouled out to c (1-2 KFB). 5 6
Liebelt, Tay flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCSB - Top of 7th UCS ISU
Calhoun, Mor to 1b for Flowers, Lau. 5 6
Fuentes lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 6
Waddell struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BKKS). 5 6
Terrazas pinch ran for Waddell. 5 6
McLeod, Paig to p for Calhoun, Mor. 5 6
Meeks, Hanna to 1b. 5 6
Carr reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Terrazas out at second 3b to 2b. 5 6
Toledo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 6

ILLINOIS STATE - Bottom of 7th UCS ISU


